



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3332]

MONDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION NO: 7997/2026

Between:

Metta Aruna, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. N B CHANDRA SEKHAR

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR MUNICIPAL ADMN URBAN DEV

The Court made the following:

Notice before admission.

Learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development takes notice for respondent no.1

Learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent nos.2 & 3.

For instructions/counters post on 21.04.2026.

Till then the respondent authorities are directed not to interfere with the residential building of the petitioner bearing Door No.16-19-3, situated in Survey No.77-14 of Purushotam Nagar Colony, 6th cross lane, Srikakulam District.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

23.03.2026

RR